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Mission Statement

The mission of Saint Philip the 
Apostle School is to provide a child-
centered learning environment 
in which the spiritual, intellectual, 
emotional and physical needs of 
each child are met.

As an essential component of the 
teaching ministry of Saint Philip 
the Apostle Parish, the school 
provides an exceptional education 
by integrating Catholic values 
with high academic standards and 
service to others. 

The school embraces an 
appreciation of diversity and 
mutual respect and seeks to inspire 
each student to adopt his or her 
unique role as a child of God.

Our Philosophy

Our philosophy of Catholic 
education is one dedicated to 
educating the whole person, 
emphasizing the dignity and 
spiritual development of each child.  
The total instructional program is 
intended to stimulate intellectual, 
religious, psychological, social  
and physical growth, thus enabling 
our students to become  
responsible Catholics.

On the cover: First grade students dresssed as their favorite saint for All Saints Day Mass.

The donations listed in this report 
reflect those received between  
July 1, 2014 – June 30, 2015.

Honor Code

A St. Philip the Apostle  
School Student…

Is Respectful toward all others, 
the school environment,
and all living things…
Is Honest…
Displays Christian attitudes  
of Kindness and Helpfulness,
And
Always keeps Christ as a role model  
for life.



Principal’s Message
Learning Center. The Learning Com-
mons is a state of the art space that 
allows students to use technology in 
their pursuit of higher learning. The 
Primary Learning Center is a dedicat-
ed space for Kindergarten, First, and 
Second grades that allows for individu-
alized learning and small group teach-
ing. Both spaces are beloved by our 
students as places that allow them to 
flourish in their educational journeys. 

There are multiple other ways that 
we are preparing our students for their 
futures. We began this year to send 
our 8th graders on a Washington D.C. 
trip that puts them right in the middle 
of the government and immerses 
them in the workings of the city. They 
spent the week exploring the city with 
students from around the country. 
They experienced democracy in action 
in the halls of congress and partici-

Pastor’s Message
At St. Philip the Apostle Parish, we 
are truly blessed to have so many 
committed parishioners who support 
our school. The mission of the church 
is to educate families, parents, and 
children alike and, from my first day 
in this parish, I have considered our 
school to be a pivotal ministry that 
evangelizes our children and—more 
importantly—their families. 

This school year, we launched the 
Unity Sunday project through which 
students from designated classes and 
grades manage the liturgy at the 9:15 am 
Mass once a month. Not only has this 

God bless you always,
Rev. Joseph Moniz

Over my thirty plus years in educa-
tion I have seen trends come and go 
but today’s emphasis on education’s 
integration with technology is here to 
stay. Our students are going to be liv-
ing and working in a world that will 
expect them to be able to critically look 
at information that comes to them in 
an instant and to be able to analyze it 
accurately, organize it usefully, and ap-
ply it effectively. Additionally, students 
must be able to work in an environment 
that will expect them to collaborate well 
with colleagues from around the world.

At St. Philip the Apostle School we 
have a strategic plan that assures our 
students are prepared for this excit-
ing new world. Last year, we opened 
our Learning Commons and Primary 

pated in activities, discussions, and 
debates that reinforced their learning. 
The 2016 trip is already planned!

Our curriculum standards are 
rigorous, meant to challenge our 
students to think beyond the first 
level of knowledge. Our goal, to meet 
the needs of all learners is deeply 
ingrained into our school at every 
level. Our mission, to provide an 
exceptional education by integrating 
Catholic values with high academic 
standards and service to others is 
one that we live each day. Ultimately, 
we want our students to adopt their 
unique roles as children of God. Their 
search for purpose in the world and 
their place in it begins here at St. 
Philip the Apostle School. 

proven to be a wonderful experience for 
the children, but I believe it has brought 
us closer together as a community by 
sharing the Sunday celebration and 
making it the center of our life as a par-
ish family. I hope you can occasionally 
experience a Unity Sunday Mass. The 
parish bulletin could be your guide.

My dream is for even stronger 
ties between our school and parish 
communities. With the continued 
enthusiasm and generous support of 

so many, I believe that the future of 
our school is bright, and that the fu-
ture of our entire parish community 
is even brighter. As the Pastor of such 
a large parish, I find joy in witnessing 
the cooperation and contributions of 
many members who join in a common 
effort. For the seventeen years I have 
served at St. Philip, your loyalty and 
support have inspired and sustained 
me, and produced amazing results for 
this thriving faith community.

May you grow in the love of  
Christ and of the church sustained  
by His riches.

May God continue to bless us  
and to allow us to bless others,
Jennifer Ramirez



School Board President’s Message

The hundreds of names memorialized 
in this Annual Report are a testament 
to our community’s commitment to 
investing in our children’s education 
and Catholic faith formation.  As 
stewards of that investment, it is the 
job of the School Board and the School 
Administration to ensure that St. 
Philip the Apostle School continues to 
make a high quality, faith-based edu-
cation available to all parish families.  

I am proud of work we have done, 
and continue to do. Some highlights 
from the 2014-2015 school year include:
n	 We approved the largest operating 

budget in our history, and did so 
without dramatically raising tuition.  

n	 We worked hard to integrate 

the school and the parish in a 
deeper and more meaningful way, 
strengthening the ties that bind us 
together as a single, vibrant Catho-
lic faith community.

n	 We ushered in the final phase of 
the school’s multi-year technology 
overhaul when we broke ground on 
the “Learning Commons,” a state of 
the art education-research-technol-
ogy center that now serves students 
in grades 3-8.  As part of this proj-
ect, we also renovated the existing 
school library and converted it into 
the Primary Learning Center, for 
students in grades K-2.

n	 We formed two new committees 
to oversee key components of the 
school’s long-term sustainabil-
ity plan. The new Building and 
Grounds Committee manages 

capital expenditures related to the 
maintenance and upkeep of our 
campus, and the Advancement 
Committee is implementing a new 
development infrastructure that 
focuses on outreach to our alumni 
and past parents.

n	 We worked through the final pro-
gram elements of the school’s cur-
rent five-year Strategic Plan, and 
began laying the groundwork for a 
new Strategic Plan that will guide 
St. Philip through 2021.
None of this would have been 

possible without your generous 
support, which has helped to make 
St. Philip the Apostle School the 
strong, nurturing academic and faith 
community it is today.  

With deep gratitude,  
Ryan Knoll

PTO Presidents’ Message
As Co-Presidents of St. Philip’s PTO, 
we are fortunate to see first hand the 
wonderful community that has been 
bestowed upon St. Philip the Apostle 
School and Church. The support of 
our parents, both past and present, 
parishioners, community businesses 
and leaders has been remarkable. On 
behalf of the PTO, we offer our sincere 
gratitude for your time and efforts. 

Each year, the PTO is tasked with 
raising $180,000 through various fun-
draising activities. These funds enable 
our faculty and staff to provide an ex-
cellent learning environment for our 
children that enriches their hearts, 
minds and souls. 

One of the highlights from this year 
includes our first Jog-A-Thon at St. 
Philip, and the results were incredible. 
The event boasted 100% participa-
tion from the children, and we raised 
over $20,000 in support. The Fall 
Festival, another fundraising high-
light, brought in over $80,000. Our 
Dinner, Dance & Auction proved to 
be our largest fundraiser of the year. 
Through your generous support of the 
auction, our school was able to raise 
over $165,000 of which $35,000 went 
directly to fund the AV Room in the 
new Learning Commons.  

Thanks to all your efforts, we were 
able to meet and exceed our annual 

fundraising goal. We thank you for 
your generosity and the countless 
hours volunteered by our parents to 
make each and every event a success 
at St. Philip the Apostle School. Our 
children are blessed to be surrounded 
by a community who believes in the 
gift of a Catholic education.  On behalf 
of the PTO, thank you for your unwav-
ering commitment to our children. 

Blessings to all,
Maite (Ramos) Ramirez ’90  
and Lara Serventi





Expenses
Salaries and Benefits	 $2,809,035  

Extended Care	 217,453

Operating	 265,241

Educational	 299,752

Capital and Other	 68,459

Fixed Asset Reserves	 325,000

Total Expenses	 $3,984,940

Endowment Summary
Beginning Balance	   $1,083,330  

Admin Expenses	 (5,857)

Contributions	 10,000

Capital App/Dep	 24,947

Withdrawals	 (410,161)

Ending Balance	   $702,259 

Statement of Revenues,	
Expenses and Changes in Net Assets	
for the year ended June 30, 2015	

Change in Net Assets $19,550

Revenue
Tuition and Fees	 $3,058,079 

PTO Fundraising	 258,750

Extended Care/Summer School/

	 Camp Income	 265,103

Annual Giving/BATC	 236,907

Grants/Restricted Donations	 10,301

Scrip Revenue	 91,411

Parish Support	 5,000

Other Income/Auxiliary	 78,939

Total Revenue	 $4,004,490

Blessed are the Children Annual Giving Campaign
     Goal Amount         Amt. Received     Participation

Board of Trustees	  $18,000 	  $20,234 	 100%

Parents	 120,000 	  151,248 	 100%

Faculty/Staff	 6,000 	  6,845 	 100%

Parishioners	  20,000 	  30,053 

Grandparents	 10,000 	 8,764

Alumni	 1,000 	  420 

Community	  6,000 	  8,040 

Past Parents	  9,000 	  11,303 

Total	 $190,000 	  $236,907

PTO Fundraising
	 Net 

Dinner Dance	  $129,341

Fall Fest	  81,299 

Gift Wrap Sales	  4,487

Used Uniform Sales 	  2,888

Jog-a-thon 	  20,330

Sports Booster/Track Meet 	  6,534

Miscellaneous 	  13,871

Total 	  $258,750



Alumni
Wendy Aguilar-Lucko ‘91
Eileen (Doupe) Benson ‘79
Diana Blas ‘03
Mike Dakan ‘79
James Dalgarn ‘79
Yolanda (Forman) Di Pietro ‘71
In loving memory of Nicky Dopke ‘10
Donna (Di Lettera) Elliot ‘75
Melanie Mankerian-Fajardo ‘85
Veronica (Leon) Francis ‘90
Yuri (Perez) Frias ‘84
Amanda Furlong ‘09
Claire Furlong ‘12
Patty (Landa) Furlong ‘80
Michael Genovese ‘64
Lawrence Gray* ‘56
Dr. Anne Hartfield* ‘73
Chris Henry ‘86
Lisa Hernandez-Robinson* ‘82
Ben Hernandez-Stern ‘95
Alex Islas ‘90
Helen Kalpakoff ‘45
Amelia (Navarro) Key ‘85
Keith Law ‘94
Jame Lirette ‘98
Mimi (Lirette) Loop ‘70
Olga (Forman) Louviere ‘76
Karen McGuire ‘62
Lena Mercurio-Cutler ‘75
Melissa (Landa) O’Halloran ‘01
Barbara (Brandstetter) Ower ‘64
Blake Parrish ‘00
Claire Penney ‘09
Sam Penney ‘11
Julie (Poxon) Penney ‘70
Maite (Ramos) Ramirez ‘90
Maximilian Riedel ‘80
Bernard Riedel ‘40
Olivia (Freeman) Sawran ‘89
Mayra Arias-Serrano ‘85
Jimmy Slamat ‘90
Jim Slater ‘71
Lauren Surowiec ‘03
Tristan Surowiec ‘01
Jasmin Waggoner ‘95
Tricia Weber ‘97
Natalie Ramirez-Weyermuller ‘97

School Board
Thomas Andre
Harriet Callier
William Clark
Ken De Souza
Dr. Susan Grant*
Lois Hankins*
Dr. Anne Hartfield* ‘73
Anne Garrett*
Heidi Hoff
Carlos Javelera*
Hilary Kingston*
Ryan Knoll*
Kevin Kuritani
Jill Longo*
Fr. Tony Marti
Kimberly  Miera*
Fr. Joe Moniz
Edward Morales*
Blake Parrish ‘00
Jennifer Ramirez
Maite (Ramos) Ramirez ‘90
Lara Serventi
Rebecca Seymour
Sarah Towne-di Cicco*
Sara Vanis
Colleen Welsh*

Faculty and Staff
Kathy Andric
Irma Bello
Diana Blas ‘03

God Bless Our 2014-2015 Donors
Manny Blas
Gayle Callaghan
Julie Cerda
Karen Conley
Marisa Coronado
Stuart Cowie
Ruth Cresta
Veronica Cross
Miriam Currin
MaryAnn Dopke
Marcie Durazo
Rosa Etters
Dorene Flores
Megan France
Muff Fuller
Della Gonzales
Pamela Gripp
Kelly Guzman
Jonathan Hernandez Del Rio
Gail Homan
Stephanie Kennedy
Beth Korman
Vera Lewis
Elaine Lieber
Rachel McGrory
Letizia Moschella
Jennifer Nartatez 
Erin O’Toole*
Jennifer Perez
Aimee Ramirez
Jennifer Ramirez
Natalie Ramirez-Weyermuller ‘97
Ernestina Ramos
Michele Renn
Janet Roldan
Maggie Sayegh
Jacqueline Scanlan
Jean Shin Douglas
Kristine Simone
Tracy Slater
Lauren Surowiec ’03
Tristan Surowiec ’01
Carmen Valenzuela
Patricia Weber ‘97
Danielle Webster
Colleen Welsh*
John Weyermuller
Kristin Yanish
Anthony Yniguez
Tisha Zeutzius	

Friends
Anonymous
Ryan and Sheree Oram
Maria E. Salinas
Petar Vukasin
Jennifer Wong
Brad and Lucia Yandell

Grandparents
Scott and Cathy Alexander*
Felix and Virginia Angoorly
Romeo and Luisa Balinas
John and Azalea Bilac
Jim and Claire Brewer
Anthony and Terry Clougherty
Steve and Dee Cockriel
Linda Cosentino
Antonia Forman
Edward and Clara Germond
Lawrence ‘56 and Patti Gray*
Steve and Louise Griffith
Tom and Carole Holterhoff
Bob and Elizabeth Karadizian
Rodolfo and Bella Lao
Robert and Sara Law
Bill and Francine Lee
Alexander and Judy Madrigal*
Thomas and Kris Majich*
Connie Martin
Albert and Virginia Martinez*

Christina Martinez
Ed and Jane McCarthy
Kathleen McDonald
Roberto and Carlota Mechoso
Gloria Prietto Navarro
Ricardo and Maritza Perez
Paul and Susie Possemato
Roberto and Maria Raya
Thomas and Margaret Romano
Donald and Lee Ellen Russell
Patricia and James Ryan
Anneila Sargent*
Frank and Pat Sattler
Donald and Virginia Schimmoller
Tosh and Frances Sugiyama
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Smith
Mary Vanis
Carl and Patty Von Wolffradt
Marian White

Parents
Anthony and Camille Abdalla
Jorge and Michelle Abich
Anthony and Jan Adduci*
Rudy and Wendy Aguilar
David Alimi and Laura Barrantes
Eddie and Adriana Ajamian
Sergio and Tiffany Alfaro
Alan and Tina Aliettii
Christian and Nancy Almada
Francisco and Modesto Alonso
Jose and Sandra Altovar
Andres and Yvonne Alvare
Gerardo and Guillermina Alvarez
Roberto and Annabel Alvarez
Michael and Margo Anderson
Fadi and Ban Angoorly
Vince and Nicole Anido
Dimitrios and Judith Antsos*
Steven and Trudy Arellano
Susie Arevalos
Lisa Arroyo
Michael and Paola Astalis*
Bert and Anni Atkinson
Joseph Ayon and Miriam Espinoza
Enrique and Racquel Balcos
Habib and Andrea Balian*
Deborah and Kevin Barber
Michael and Tomi Barker
Patrick Barry and Silvia Barry
Anthony Batiste and Juliann Fisher-Batiste
Artemio and Kristin Bautista
David Baylon and Ann Monzon
Martin and Maribelle Bean*
Victor and Sandrawati Beauchamp
Michael and Cynthia Belmonte
Rudolph and Judith Benda
Francis and Diane Bennett
Ross and Eileen Benson
Peter and Katherine Bergeron
Chris and Eleni Bicos*
John and Kristy Bilac
Brian and Reza Bitanga
Marc Blain and Annette Ricchiazzi
Todd and Mary Bloss
Dennis and Teresa Bolin
Brian and Jennifer Boquecosa*
Gaby and Maya Boutros
Jon and Candis Bowles
Thomas and Linda Breen*
Jason Brewer
Richard and Dianne Briggs
Samuel and Lisa Bruchey*
Joseph and Ana Elisa Bruna
Karl and Antonette Buenavides
David and Jamie Buffington*
Timothy and Brenda Burke
Edward Cabato and Brenda Barrios
Odilon and Monica Camara*
Richard and Maria Campagna*
Drew and Mandy Casani

John and Tracy Casasante*
John and Allison Casci
Peter and Treacy Casciani
Margie Casini
Alfredo and Martha Cervantes
Joshua and Keesha Chase
Herme and Angelica Chua
James and Michele Ciampa
Raymond and Tami Ciranna
Jason and Carmela Clawson
Romulo and Irene Co
Timothy and Gina Cockriel*
Edward and Tonya Colton
Paul and Celeste Comi
Ernesto and Melinda Conde
Kris Coontz*
Thomas and Cora Core
Jose and Veronica Corral
Patricia Costa
Angelo and Josephine Costanzo
Miguel and Elisa Covarrubias
Barnaby and Sarah Crahan
Michael and Jennifer Crane*
Bradford and Sheri Creger
Joseph and Kimberly Crowley
Stephen and Wendy Crump*
Hyginus (Chris) and Jennifer Cuevo
Fabrizio D’Auria and Susan Paulsen*
Michael and Shelley Dakan
Michael and Rie De Napoli
Julie DeCastro
Erin and Waleed Delawari*
Veronica Diaz
Drew and Sheryl Domenghini
Scott and MaryAnn Dopke
Phil and Michelle Dozois*
Stephen and Marilyn Dubb*
Arin and Karen Dunn
Jay and Susan Dupre*
Gary Dye and Cindy Nuccio
John and Donna Elliot
Payman and Jan Emamian
Jeff and Rachel Emmons
Brett and Kimberly Engstrom
Bonnie and Jeanne Estrada
David and Josephine Ettinger
Bradley and Melanie Fajardo
Ariel and Vanessa Favela
Christopher and Michele Ferren
Thomas and Cindy Ferrer
Carole Fleischman*
Salvador and Virginia Flores
Marcello and Christine Frabotta
David and Veronica Francis
Todd Frealy and Anne Bigley*
Gabriel and Yuribel Frias
Pablo and Elena Gabella
Oscar and Cindy Galindo
Steven and Colleen Gates
Robert and Valerie Ganguin
John and Hilary Garvey
Amy Giardello*
Matthew and Dolores Gibbs
James and Marla Gilb
Brian and Maria Gittings*
Kristy Gonzales
Michael and Rose Gonzalez
Scott and Cynthia Gonzalez
Humberto Gonzalez
Ruben and Patricia Gonzalez
Robert and Sue Gray*
Lawrence and Sherry Gray*
Roger and Leslie Gray
James and Yolanda Griffin
Sergio and Sandra Guerra
Gabriel and Olivia Guerrero
Edgar Guillen and Midia Vieyra
Mark and Jennifer Gunn
Sergio and Kelly Guzman
Gustavo and Erin Guzman
Darryl and Rosario Hampton
John and Louella Hanna
Michael and Susan Harden*
William and Maria Harrison



Terry and Edith Havens*
Steven W. Hawkins and Anne E. Garrett*
Kevin and Leslie Heinz
Chris and Kimberly Henry
Marco Hernandez and Gayby Bond
Lisa Hernandez-Robinson*
J. Guadalupe and Felipa Herrera
Christopher and Kozue Hiddleson
Olivia Sanchez-Hill
John and Erin Hillman
Linda Hodges
Ernesto and Nancy Holguin
John Huang and Lichen Wang
Daniel and Alison Hubbs*
Kevin and Sara Hurley*
Victor and Mabel Huynh
Alex and Marisela Islas
Steven and Rosine Isip
Brian and Anahit Jackson
Michael Javelera*
Robin and Maura Johnson
Kenneth Johnson and Pamela Villaran
Timothy and Lorelei Judge*
Steven and Letty Kalpakoff
Woody and Tina Kane
Mark and Ludmila Kane*
Brian and Tracey Karadizian*
Peter and Shauna Kejmar
John and Cecilia Kelley*
Sean Kennedy
Mark and Ann Kennedy
Donal and Virginia Kennedy
Michael Key and Amelia Navarro
Josef and Molly Kiechler*
Peter and Hilary Kingston*
Jennifer Kiser
Ryan and Alison Knoll*
Sumner “Jeff” and Adilia Koch*
John and Beth Krappman
Matthew and Sarah Krappman
Matthew Krasnowski and Karen Klemens
Kevin and Camille Kuritani
Chris Kvochak and Jennifer Vane
Keith and Kerri Law
David and Marisela LeBrun
David and Beatrice LeDuff
 Andrew Lee and Sara Fuchs-Lee
Tyler and Stephanie Leshney*
Victor and Adriana Leyva*
Thomas and Sheridan Link*
Patrick and Jill Longo*
Judith Lopez
Sterling and Olga Louviere
Lee and Tracy Luiso*
Dustin and Celeste Luton
Alessandro and Krystyn Madrigal*
Thomas and Joy Majich*
Angelo and Kristin Maldonado
Nardo and Jocelyn Manaloto
Tytus and Michelle Mapp*
Jean and Nathalie Maroun
Gerard and Beth Marra
Christopher and Erin Marrs
John and Shawna Martin
Joey and Tara Martin
Jose and Connie Martinez
Nicole Martinez
Robert and Diana Maruna*
John and Micki Mass
Mark and Brandy Mayer*
Bill and Suzanne McBride*
Kerry and Cindy McCarthy
John and Catherine (Kadee) McCorkle
Rachel and Steven McGrory
Sean and Vivian McLaughlin
Christopher and Susan McNatt*
Diego and Dena Mechoso*
Horacio and Clementina Medal
Mark and Denise Medina
Robert and Kathy Meeks*
Ramon and Rita Melin
Paul and Jennifer Mendez
Jose and Renee Mendoza
Joseph and Patricia Messier

John and Dani Michelena*
Anthony and Kimberly Miera*
Jason and Amy Miller*
Christiaan and Mary Miller
Christopher and Jean Mitchell*
Kinden and Kristin Mitchell
Abel and Emily Montanez*
Robert and Monique Montano
Edward and Lisa Morales*
Oscar and Sandra Morales
Maribel Morales
Carmelo and Trisha Morente
Vincent and Letizia Moschella
Michael Munoz and Sara Kalin*
Eric Muntz
George and Joan Murphy-Dimen
Raymond and Virginia Napierala
Jenny Nartatez
Thao and Loan Nguyen
Glenn Nieves and Angela Alo
Ross and Suzanne Nightingale*
Mark and Renee Norton*
Michael O’Connor*
Brett and Melissa O’Halloran
Benigno and Maria Osses*
Jean Overton
Anthony and Mabell Paine*
Bernardo Palomino and Yvette Juarez
Jason and Darlene Parada*
Anthony and Patricia Parisi
Brad and Erica Pegram*
Steven and Stacey Pereira*
Jorge and Christina Perez*
Ruben and Maricela Perez
Meredith Petersen
John and Susan Pithey
Gustavo and Deanna Plascencia
Louis and Naomi Poblano
Kedric and Joan Powe
Danny and Theresa Pranata
Timothy and Rhea Presiado
Nicholas and Patricia Pullara-Padilla
Marco and Cammie Rago
Alex and Maite Ramirez*
Kevin and Jennifer Rantin
Fadi and Sabrina Rassam*
Douglas and Alexis Reyes
Robin and Jennifer Richard
Matthew and Irma Riojas
Jonathan and Dolores Roa
Fidel and Blanca Rodriguez
Jorge and Veronica Rodriguez-Perez
Brad and Annie Rosenberger
Grier and Susan Ross
Christopher and Jenny Rowe
Luis Ruiz and Elizabeth Ramirez*
Michael Rweyemamu and Julie Byrne*
Luis and Olga Salazar
Jorge Salazar and Martha Rubio
Donald and Dolores Saltarelli
Alessandro and Ana Sanavio
Gerardo Sanchez
Olivia Sanchez
Eric and Jereen Santiago
Pepito and Cristina Santiago
Cristian and Mayra Santoro
Ted and Maureen Savo
Stephen and Olivia Sawran
Edward and Susan Sayer
Tim and Jac Scanlan
Tim and Jenny Scanlin
Ken and Chris Schaefer
James and Maureen Schimmoller
James and Julie Schnieders*
Joseph Seager and Angelica Flores*
Peter Kushnieruk and Sally Sebenius
Mike and Susan Seley*
Jose and Mayra Serrano*
Giuseppe and Lara Serventi*
Milton and Ana Sett
Jeffrey and Hilary Scofield
Robert Sherman*
Kristine and Dean Simone
David and Suzanne Singh

Jason and Vanessa Sinner
Jimmy and Han Slamat
Steve Smith and Helen Harlan
Eugene and Julie Smith*
Robert and Rachelle Smith
Eric and Jackie Stevens
David and Maria Stolpe*
Anthony and Debora Stone
Eric Stones and Cherlene Jehue
William and Linda Sturgeon
Dennis and Evelyn Sugiyama*
Rosa Taico (Menacho)
Joaquin A. Talleda*
Carlos Teran and Tatiana Bonilla
John and Fiona Tighe*
Maximiliano and Jennifer Torres
Tomas and Michelle Torres*
Linas and Tina Udrys
Manuel and Sheryl Valdez*
Craig and Janet Valenzuela
Jorge Valenzuela and Donna  

Prieto-Valenzuela
Fernando and Diana Valer
Craig and Ilona Valine
Jonathan Vandergriff
Lisa Vandergriff
Michael and Cortney Vanis
Mark and Sara Vanis
Alberto and Graciela Vargas
Fernando and Patricia Vasquez
A. Eduardo Velandia and Angela Ortega
Juan Carlos Velasquez and Tricia  

A. Culverhouse*
Anthony and Carol Velasquez
Linas and Elina Venckus
Michael and Adriana Vinci
Stuart and Justine von Wolffradt*
John and Greta Vrsalovich
Jason and Jasmin Waggoner
Greg and Mary Wallace
Russ and Julia Watroba
Richard and Antonia Weidman
Ray Wells and May Gonzalez
Justin and Nicole Whalen*
Eric and Christine Wise
Pamela and Radoslav Wojcik
Joshua and Julie Wong
Daniel and Cindy Wu
Brian and Jocelyn Yan
Edwin and Lilian Yanez
Anthony and Diana Yniguez
Thomas and Maggie Young
Shante Younker
Wei Ping and Min Zhu	

Past Parents
Ruben and Maria Alvarado
Jack and Katherine Anastasia
Thomas and Greta Andre
Kathy Andric
Daniel and Heather Banis
John and Bonnie Baratti
Ross and Eileen Benson
Manuel and Carmen Blas
Martin and Dana Burnham
Ruben and Arlene Castillo
Karen Conley
Norberto and Ruth Cresta
Stephen and Wendy Crump*
Kevin and Miriam Currin
Scott Davis
Ken and Joan De Souza
Mary Ditt
Theodore and Vangie Dupas
Brad and Gail English (Saito)
Ramoncito and Michaela Francisco
Richard and Patty Furlong
Pamela Gripp
Greg and Lois Hankins*
Joseph Hemmen
Paul and Janet Hill
Kevin and Sara Hurley*
Juan and Matilde Ibarra-Soria
Carlos and Joan Javelera

Ted Jorgensen
Chris Kolbeck
Sue and Sanford Krasner
Richard and Kris Laski
Robert and Sara Law
Carlo and Liza Lopez
John and Deanna Maechling
Steven and Catherine Marcussen*
Melba Marin
Scott and Maureen Martin
Leilani McHugh
Lynn Pacala Mehl
Michael and Jane Osborn*
Paige and Peggy Parrish
Edward and Julie Penney
Baltazar and Dolores Pinuela
Kevin and Angela Quinn
Robin and Ana Quintanilla
Jennifer and Jorge Ramirez
Nancy Reardon
Robert and Michele Renn
Homero and Janet Roldan
Edward and Colleen Roohan*
John and Wilma Salvatierra
Joseph and Ann Sanders
Maggie Sayegh
David and Barbara Scheper*
Donald and Virginia Schimmoller
Milton and Ana Sett
Michael and Rebecca Seymour
Robert Sherman*
Kristine and Dean Simone
Greg and Annie Van Dyke*
Danielle and Raymond Webster
John and Lisa Weithas
Ray Wells and May Gonzalez
Luke and Colleen Welsh*
Kevin and Kelly Young

Parishioners
Anonymous
Anthony and Camille Abdalla
Jorge and Michelle Abich
Anthony and Jan Adduci*
Violeta Aguirre
Eddie and Adriana Ajamian
Mr. and Mrs. Fred Akroush
Sandra and Omar Alamo-Ng
Jaime and Elva Albino
Scott and Cathy Alexander*
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen K. Algermissen
Alan and Tina Aliettii
Christian and Nancy Almada
Julia Almanzan
Francisco and Modesto Alonso
Jose and Sandra Altovar
Gerardo and Guillermina Alvarez
Roberto and Annabel Alvarez
Jack and Katherine Anastasia
Thomas and Greta Andre
Kathy Andric
Fadi and Ban Angoorly
Vince and Nicole Anido
Enrique and Lucy Anorve
Steven and Trudy Arellano
Susie R. Arevalos
Lisa Arroyo
Michael and Paola Astalis*
Bert and Anni Atkinson
Daphne Aurness
Joseph Ayon and Miriam Espinoza
Habib and Andrea Balian*
Gilbert Baligad
Cesario and Anabel Baltazar
Daniel and Heather Banis
John and Bonnie Baratti
Deborah and Kevin Barber
Michael and Tomi Barker
Laura and David Barrantes-Alimi
Patrick and Silvia Barry
Anthony Batiste and Juliann Fisher-Batiste
Artemio and Kristin Bautista
David and Ann Baylon
Martin and Maribelle Bean*



Victor and Sandrawati Beauchamp
Trevor (Greville) and Shirley Beckford
Michael and Cynthia Belmonte
Rudolph and Judith Benda
Francis and Diane Bennett
Peter and Katherine Bergeron
Nenefil Besin-Lim
John and Kristy Bilac
Brian and Reza Bitanga
Marc Blain and Annette Ricchiazzi
Mary Bloebaum
Vincent and Angela Bohanec
John and Susan Boken
Dennis and Teresa Bolin
Brian and Jennifer Boquecosa*
Gaby and Maya Boutros
John and Candis Bowles
Mr. and Mrs. Libardo Bravo
Jason Brewer
Richard and Dianne Briggs
Carolyn Brookins*
Samuel and Lisa Bruchey*
Joseph and Ana Elisa Bruna
Mary Buck
Henry and Czarina Buckingham*
David and Jamie Buffington*
Martin and Dana Burnham
George Bustamante
Edward Cabato and Brenda Barrios
Orfelina Calderon
Harriet Callier
Mr. and Mrs. Steve Calucin
Odilon and Monica Camara*
Richard and Maria Campagna*
Maureen Cardiff
John and Tracy Casasante*
John and Allison Casci
Peter and Treacy Casciani
Phillip Castellano
Maria Linda Chan
Joshua and Keesha Chase
Herme and Angelica Chua
James and Michele Ciampa
Raymond and Tami Ciranna
William and Louise Clark
Jason and Carmela Clawson
Joseph and Dottie Clougherty*
Romulo and Irene Co
Jack Cochran
Timothy and Gina Cockriel*
Mark Colavita
Edward and Tonya Colton
Paul and Celeste Comi
Ernesto and Melinda Conde
Karen Conley
Kris Coontz*
Thomas and Cora Core
Jose and Veronica Corral
Patricia Costa
Angelo and Josephine Costanzo
Miguel and Elisa Covarrubias
Michael and Jennifer Crane*
William Creedon
Bradford and Sheri Creger
Norberto and Ruth Cresta
Mr. and Mrs. Salvador Crispo
Joseph and Kimberly Crowley
Stephen and Wendy Crump*
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Crunkleton
Hyginus (Chris) and Jennifer Cuevo
Fabrizio D’Auria and Susan Paulsen*
Michael and Shelley Dakan
Scott Davis
Gina De La Cruz
Joseph De Lorenzo
Michael and Rie De Napoli
Albert De Ponte
Julie DeCastro
Erin and Waleed Delawari*
Albert and Sarah Di Cicco*
Veronica Diaz
Jean Dickey
Michael and Patricia Diehl
Mary Anne Dilettera

Mary Ditt
Drew and Sheryl Domenghini
Scott and MaryAnn Dopke
Phil and Michelle Dozois*
Stephen and Marilyn Dubb*
Arin and Karen Dunn
Jay and Susan Dupre*
Gary Dye and Cindy Nuccio
John and Donna Elliot
Payman and Jan Emamian
Jeff and Rachel Emmons
Brad and Gail English (Saito)
Brett and Kimberly Engstrom
Bonnie and Jeanne Estrada
David and Josephine Ettinger
Gaspar and Shaneika Fabio
Bradley and Melanie Fajardo
Christopher and Michele Ferren
Thomas and Cindy Ferrer
John Finch
Terrence and Mary Fitzgibbons
Carole Fleischman*
Salvador and Virginia Flores
Rosario Flores
Antonia Forman
Marcello and Christine Frabotta
David and Veronica Francis
Todd Frealy and Anne Bigley*
Gabriel and Yuribel Frias
Eileen Frias
Richard and Patty Furlong
Pablo and Elena Gabella
Oscar and Cindy Galindo
Mark and Alison Gamble
Robert and Valerie Ganguin
Hilary Garvey
Steven and Colleen Gates
Joe Gazzam
Amy Giardello*
Matthew and Dolores Gibbs
James and Marla Gilb
Kenneth Golden
Raphael Gomez
Vicente Gomez
Vicente Gomez
Kristy Gonzales
Michael and Rose Gonzalez
Scott and Cynthia Gonzalez
Humberto Gonzalez
Ruben and Patricia Gonzalez
Dr. Susan and Philip Grant*
Robert and Sue Gray*
Lawrence and Patti Gray*
Lawrence and Sherry Gray*
Roger and Leslie Gray
James and Yolanda Griffin
Sergio and Sandra Guerra
Gabriel and Olivia Guerrero
Edgar Guillen and Midia Vieyra
Mark and Jennifer Gunn
Gary and Debra Gutt
Sergio and Kelly Guzman
Gustavo and Erin Guzman
Darryl and Rosario Hampton
Greg and Lois Hankins*
John and Louella Hanna
Richard Hansen
Michael and Susan Harden*
William and Maria Harrison
Sean and Dr. Anne Hartfield*
Terry and Edith Havens*
Steven Hawkins and Anne Garrett*
Kevin and Leslie Heinz
Chris and Kimberly Henry
Lisa Hernandez-Robinson*
J. Guadalupe and Felipa Herrera
Susan Herrera
Christopher and Kozue Hiddleson
Paul and Janet Hill
John and Erin Hillman
Linda Hodges
Christine Holland
John Huang and Lichen Wang
Daniel and Alison Hubbs*

Ralph Humphrey
Kevin and Sara Hurley*
Steven and Rosine Isip
Alejandro and Marisela Islas
Brian and Anahit Jackson
Chris James and Jessica Harley-James
Carlos and Joan Javelera*
Michael Javelera*
Robin and Maura Johnson
Kenneth Johnson and Pamela Villaran
Tom and Virginia Jones*
Timothy and Lorelei Judge*
Steven and Letty Kalpakoff
Woody and Tina Kane
Mark and Ludmila Kane*
Anthia Kappos
Brian and Tracey Karadizian*
Melissa Keeslar
Peter and Shauna Kejmar
John and Cecilia Kelley*
James Kelly
Sean Kennedy
Mark and Ann Kennedy
Donal and Virginia Kennedy
Michael Key and Amelia Navarro
Cary and Norma Khatab
Josef and Molly Kiechler*
Robert Kingston
Peter and Hilary Kingston*
Jennifer Kiser
Ryan and Alison Knoll*
Sumner “Jeff” and Adilia Koch*
Chris Kolbeck
John and Beth Krappman
Matthew and Sarah Krappman
Matthew Krasnowski and Karen Klemens
Chris Krzak
Kevin and Camille Kuritani
Chris Kvochak and Jennifer Vane
William and Ana Maria Landa
Brandice Lane
Rodolfo and Bella Lao
Robert and Sara Law
David and Marisela Lebrun
David and Beatrice LeDuff
Andrew W. Lee and Sara Fuchs-Lee
Charles Lee
Marisol Lemus
Victor and Adriana Leyva*
Thomas and Sheridan Link*
Evangeline Lirette
John and Hiroko Loftus
Daniel Longmire
Patrick and Jill Longo*
Carlo and Liza Lopez
Judith Lopez
Sterling and Olga Louviere
Leticia Loya
Jayne Lubensky
John and Genevieve Lucas
Dustin and Celeste Luton
Alessandro and Krystyn Madrigal*
John and Deanna Maechling
Thomas and Joy Majich*
Angelo and Kristin Maldonado
Nardo and Jocelyn Manaloto
Steven and Catherine Marcussen*
Jean and Nathalie Maroun
Gerard and Beth Marra
Christopher and Erin Marrs
Scott and Maureen Martin
John and Shawna Martin
Nicole Martinez
Linda Martinez
Robert and Diana Maruna*
John and Micki Mass
Steven and Norma Mavis
Mark and Brandy Mayer*
Bill and Suzanne McBride*
John and Catherine (Kadee) McCorkle
Karen McGuire
Leilani McHugh
Kenneth and Patricia McKenna*
Sean and Vivian McLaughlin

Christopher and Susan McNatt*
Diego and Dena Mechoso*
Horacio and Clementina Medal
Mark and Denise Medina
Robert and Kathy Meeks*
Ramon and Rita Melin
Jose and Renee Mendoza
Joseph and Patricia Messier
John and Dani Michelena*
Anthony and Kimberly Miera*
Jason and Amy Miller*
Christiaan and Mary Miller
Christopher and Jean Mitchell*
Kinden and Kristin Mitchell
Robert and Monique Montano
Edward and Lisa Morales*
Oscar and Sandra Morales
Maribel Morales
Carmelo and Trisha Morente
Vincent and Letizia Moschella
Michael Munoz and Sara Kalin*
Eric Muntz
Paul Nagel
Raymond and Virginia Napierala
Jennifer Nartatez (Lazaro)
Mark Natoli
Gloria Prietto Navarro
Glenn Nieves and Angela Alo
Ross and Suzanne Nightingale
Mark and Renee Norton*
Marion Nuccio
Michael O’Connor*
Brett and Melissa O’Halloran
Maria Lilia Olaes
Istvan Ori
Michael and Jane Osborn*
Benigno and Maria Osses*
Craig Ostrander
Jean Overton
Anthony and Mabell Paine*
Jason and Darlene Parada*
Anthony and Patricia Parisi
Paige and Peggy Parrish
Brad and Erica Pegram*
Edward and Julie Penney
Steven and Stacey Pereira*
Ricardo and Maritza Perez
Jorge and Christina Perez*
Ruben and Maricela Perez
Meredith Petersen
Baltazar and Dolores Pinuela
Sotiros and Betsey Pisanis
Christopher and Jeannette Pisano
John and Susan Pithey
Gustavo and Deanna Plascencia
Louis and Naomi Poblano
Kedric and Joan Powe
Danny and Theresa Pranata
Timothy and Rhea Presiado
Shoshana Puccia
Nicholas and Patricia Pullara-Padilla
Kevin and Angela Quinn
Robin and Ana Quintanilla
Marco and Cammie Rago
Alex and Maite Ramirez*
Mr. and Mrs. Alejandro Ramirez
Kevin and Jennifer Rantin
Fadi and Sabrina Rassam*
Roberto and Maria Raya
Nancy Reardon
Brian Redmond
Robin and Jennifer Richard
Maximilian and Sandrine Riedel
Matthew and Irma Riojas
Marilyn Rivera
Jonathan and Dolores Roa
Fidel and Blanca Rodriguez
Edward and Colleen Roohan*
Brad and Annie Rosenberger
Christopher and Jenny Rowe
Luis Ruiz and Elizabeth Ramirez*
Michael Rweyemamu and Julie Byrne*
Patricia and James Ryan
Nancy Safavi



Luis and Olga Salazar
Jorge Salazar and Martha Rubio
Donald and Dolores Saltarelli
John and Wilma Salvatierra
Gerardo Sanchez
Olivia Sanchez
Joseph and Ann Sanders
Eric and Jereen Santiago
Anneila Sargent*
Eric Sauve
Ted and Maureen Savo
Stephen and Olivia Sawran
Edward and Susan Sayer
Ken and Chris Schaefer
David and Barbara Scheper*
James and Maureen Schimmoller
James and Julie Schnieders*
Annemarie Schulman
Jeffrey and Hilary Scofield
Joseph P. Seager and Angelica Flores*
Peter Kushnieruk and Sally Sebenius
Mike and Susan Seley*
William Selva
Jose and Mayra Serrano*
Apolinar Serrano
Giuseppe and Lara Serventi*
Milton and Ana Sett
Michael and Rebecca Seymour
John and Dorothy Shea*
Greg and Ana Shephard
Robert Sherman*
David and Suzanne Singh
Jimmy and Han Slamat
Jim and Tracy Slater
Steve Smith and Helen Harlan
Eugene and Julie Smith*
Mr. and Mrs. Raja Soi
Eric and Jackie Stevens
David and Maria Stolpe*
Anthony and Debora Stone
William and Linda Sturgeon
Dennis and Evelyn Sugiyama*
Theodore Sweetser
Joaquin A. Talleda*
Carlos Teran and Tatiana Bonilla
John and Fiona Tighe*
Kent and Leticia Tom
Maximiliano and Jennifer Torres
Tomas and Michelle Torres*
Diana Trujillo
Manuel and Sheryl Valdez*
Craig and Janet Valenzuela
Fernando and Diana Valer
Craig and Ilona Valine
Greg and Annie Van Dyke*
Jonathan Vandergriff
Michael and Cortney Vanis
Mark and Sara Vanis
Alberto and Graciela Vargas
Fernando and Patricia Vasquez
A. Eduardo Velandia and Angela Ortega
Juan Carlos Velasquez and Tricia  

A. Culverhouse*
Anthony and Carol Velasquez
Linas and Elina Venckus
Alfonso Vergara
Krystel Vergara
Mr. and Mrs. Martin Villegas
Michael and Adriana Vinci
Stuart and Justine von Wolffradt*
Alison Voors
John and Greta Vrsalovich
Jason and Jasmin Waggoner
Mr. and Mrs. Tim Wagner
Greg and Mary Wallace
Otto Waters
Russ and Julia Watroba
Richard and Antonia Weidman
John and Lisa Weithas
Ray Wells and May Gonzalez
Luke and Colleen Welsh*
Jill Werden

Justin and Nicole Whalen*
Marian White
Mark and Pam Wiedenbeck
Eric and Christine Wise
Pamela and Radoslav Wojcik
Joshua and Julie Wong
Daniel and Cindy Wu
Edwin and Lilian Yanez
Corinne Yee*
Kevin Yost
Kevin and Kelly Young
Thomas and Maggie Young
Shante Younker	

Past School Board of Trustees
Daniel and Heather Banis
Rudolph and Judith Benda
Carolyn Brookins*
Kevin and Miriam Currin
James Dalgarn and Cathi Chadwell
Scott and MaryAnn Dopke
Stephen and Marilyn Dubb*
Oscar and Cindy Galindo
Eric and Connie Garcia
Antonia Hernandez and Michael Stern
Paul and Janet Hill
Tom and Virginia Jones*
Dennis and Nancy Kailey
Robert and Sara Law
Robert and Frances Marick
Leilani McHugh
Cedric and Aida Navarro
Michael and Jane Osborn*
Ed and Colleen Roohan*
Joseph and Ann Sanders
John and Dorothy Shea*
David and Maria Stolpe*
John and Fiona Tighe*
Greg and Annie Van Dyke*
Luke and Colleen Welsh*
Mark and Pam Wiedenbeck

Businesses
4Earth Farms
Andy’s Transfer & Storage
Blaze Pizza, LLC
Bob Smith BMW Mini
Breakthru Fitness
Cabot & Sons
California Pizza Kitchen
Cameron’s Seafood
Canoe House
Cartridges for Kids
Charmean Neithart Interiors
Chirp Kids Karaoke
Cherry on Top
Clark Investments
The Counter (CBO Foods, LLC)
CKW Uniforms
Drop-A-Load
Eclipse Advertising
Elm Concierge
Gus’s BBQ
Hair Angels
Harris – Ginsberg LLP
Island’s Restaurant
John Aaroe Group, Sarah Rogers Estates
John T. Martin – NAI Capital
JR’s Tree & Landscape
Mark Norton Insurance Agency
Massie Roofing Company
Mijares Mexican Restaurant
Nationwide Capital
Nutritionally Fit, Inc.
Pasadena Print Stop
Perez Consulting
Pie ‘n Burger
Reinas Insurance Agency, Inc.
Sarah Rogers – John Aaroe Group
Sharky’s Woodfired Mexican Grill
Tap N Tile, Inc.
Twohey’s Restaurant
Washington Iron Works

Grants
Anonymous*

Tuition Assistance
Anonymous*

Tuition Assistance
Azusa Pacific University*

Field Trips
The Harry Bronson and Edith Knapp 
Foundation*

Tuition Assistance
Lafferty Family Foundation*

Tuition Assistance

Matching Gifts
Ameriprise Financial

Anthony and Mabell Paine*
Bank of the West

Steven Hawkins and Anne Garrett*
Bank of America United Way

Anonymous
Edward and Josephine Lara

The Capital Group Companies 
Charitable Foundation

Fabrizio D’Auria and Susan Paulsen*
Michael Javelera*
Mark and Ludmila Kane*

Edison
Sumner “Jeff” and Apilia Koch*
Mary Fitzpatrick
Steven and Norma Mavis
Christopher and Jean Mitchell*

Fidelity Investments
Ray Wells and May Gonzalez

Macy’s
Maria Loop

Marsh & McLennan
Blake Parrish

Mattel Children’s Foundation
Mark and Ludmila Kane*

Nestle
Jason and Darlene Parada*

Northrop Grumman Foundation
Brad and Lucia Yandell

Raytheon
Victor and Adriana Leyva*

State Farm
Greg and Mary Wallace

Time Warner
Brian and Jennifer Boquecosa*

Toyota
John and Fiona Tighe*

United Way of Greater Los Angeles
Theodore Sweetser

Walt Disney Company
Jack and Katherine Anastasia
Mark and Brandy Mayer

Wells Fargo
Enrique and Lucy Anorve
Carlo and Analiza Lopez
Robert and Kathy Meeks*
David and Maria Stolpe*
Ray Wells and May Gonzalez

Western Asset Management
Ross and Suzanne Nightingale*

Western Financial Management 
Foundation

Bill and Suzanne McBride*

In-Kind Donors
Adam and Brooks Inc.
ALSCO Linen
Andy’s Transfer & Storage
Arcadia Knights of Columbus
Bert and Anni Atkinson
AYSO Region 13
The Balian Family
Mark and Annette Blain
Dennis Bolin
Christopher and Elizabeth Bury
Richard and Maria Campagna
Chirp Karaoke Café
James and Michele Ciampa
Angelo and Josephine Costanzo

Driftwood Dairy
Stephen and Marilyn Dubb
Arin and Karen Dunn
Eclipse Advertising
Edmund A. Gray Co.
Elm Concierge
La Fiesta Grande
Carole Fleischman
Michael and Rose Gonzalez
Gordon Biersch - Michael Key
Robert and Sue Gray
Lawrence and Sherry Gray
Mark and Jennifer Gunn
Hantover Inc.
Michael & Susan Harden
Terry and Edith Havens
Leslie Heinz
Islands - Hastings Ranch
Michael Jenkins
J. Goodman & Associates
Steve and Letty Kalpakoff
Mark & Ann Kennedy
Kradjian Importing Company
Keith and Kerri Law
Thomas and Sheridan Link
Patrick and Jill Longo
Al and Krystyn Madrigal
Chris and Erin Marrs
Joey and Tara Martin
Edward and Lisa Morales
Mother Moo Creamery - Karen Klemens
Eric Muntz
Gloria Prietto Navarro
Mark and Renee Norton
Michael and Jane Osborn
Pie ‘n Burger
Quality Waste Services
Alex and Maite Ramirez
John and Natalie Ramirez-Weyermuller
Fadi and Sabrina Rassam
Ricardo Rodarte, PR Printing
Sahara Restaurant
Joe and Angelica Seager
Pepe and Lara Serventi
James C. Buss and Craig E. Simmons
Smart and Final
Eugene and Julie Smith
St. Philip Cross Country & Track 

Coaching Staff
Tap N Tile, Inc.
Trade Supplies Inc.
Mark and Sara Vanis
Vartanian Family Grocery
Wahibs
Washington Iron Works
Luke and Colleen Welsh
R.W. Zant Co. - Los Angeles, CA

Endowment
Tuition Assistance
Anonymous
Anonymous
Ronald Pini

Legacy Wall in Honor  
of Graduating 8th Graders
Richard and Dianne Briggs
Ernesto and Melida Conde
Salvador and Virginia Flores
Jorge and Christina Perez

In Memoriam
In Memory of Stephanie Ann Kennedy
William Barrett
Jean Ellis
Legal Department at Illumina Inc.

In Memory of Nickolas Dopke ‘10
Scott and MaryAnn Dopke
Stephen and Marilyn Dubb
Luke and Colleen Welsh

In Memory of Jean Shin Douglas
St. Philip the Apostle School Office Staff



Luke and Colleen Welsh

PTO—Fall Festival
4Earth Farms
Anonymous
Anthony and Camille Abdalla
Violeta Aguirre
Thomas and Marilyn Allen
Joan L.  Anderson
Esperanza Arellano
Habib and Andrea Balian*
Vincent Bohenec
Nelson and Evelyn Bonilla
Patrick and Jean Bowler
Thomas and Linda Breen
Karl and Antonette Buenavides
Philip and Carolyn Burger
Cabot & Sons
James and Michele Ciampa
Joe and Dottie Clougherty*
Tim and Gina Cockriel
CKW School Uniforms
Brian and Lena Cutler
Daisy Troop 09051
James Dalgarn and Cathi Chadwell
Erin and Waleed Delawari*
Michael and Patty Diehl
Ellen Donaldson
Hank and Eileen Doupe
Stephen and Marilyn Dubb*
Theodore and Vangie Dupas
Benjamin and Dolores Duran
John and Aileen Finch
Carole Fleischman*
Brian and Maria Gittings
Kaleb and Shannon Gleason
Scott and Cynthia Gonzalez
Kathleen Gormly
Dr. Susan Grant*
Lawrence and Patti Gray*
Mark and Jennifer Gunn
Gus’s BBQ*
Michael and Susan Harden
Chris and Kimberly Henry
Orlando and Maria Hernandez
Ralph and Veronica Humphrey
In Memory of Fabiana “Faye” Berry
Carlos and Joan Javelera*
Tom and Virginia Jones*
Dennis and Nancy Kailey
Steven and Letty Kalpakoff
Mark and Luda Kane*
Josef and Molly Kiechler*
Peter and Hilary Kingston*
Ryan and Alison Knoll*
Matthew and Sarah Krappman
Thomas and Linda Kwong
La Salle High School
Tyler and Stephanie Leshney*
Vangie Lirette
John and Hiroko Loftus
Al and Judy Madrigal*
Mark Norton Insurance Agency
Mary and Murray Marsh
Scott and Maureen Martin
John and Shawna Martin
Veronica Martinez
Jane and Ted McAniff
Kenneth and Patricia McKenna*
Lena Mercurio-Cutler
Philip and Marcia Montez
Raymond and Virgina Napierala
Nationwide Capital
Don and Joyce Nores
Mark and Renee Norton
Michael and Jane Osborn*
Jean Overton
Anthony and Mabell Paine*
Edward and Julie Penney
Steven and Stacey Pereira*
Alex and Maite Ramirez
Reinas Insurance Agency, Inc.

 Bernard and Pearl Riedel
Thomas and Margie Romano*
Ed and Colleen Roohan*
Pearl Rooney
Sarah Rogers - John Aaroe Group  

Real Estate
Michael Rweyemamu and Julie Byrne*
Patricia Ryan
Tim and Jenny Scanlin
Christina Schweighofer and Martin Leitner
James and Maureen Schimmoller
Giuseppe and Lara Serventi
Michael and Rebecca Seymour
Isaac and Cynthia Shadian
John and Dorothy Shea*
Eugene and Julie Smith*
Tosh and Frances Sugiyama
Tap N Tile, Inc.
Twohey’s Restaurant
Craig and Janet Valenzuela
Maria I. Vazquez
Linas and Elina Venckus
Andre and Amanda Vener
Washington Iron Works
Luke and Colleen Welsh*
Weiping and Min Zhu	

PTO—Dinner Dance  
and Auction
Anonymous
Anthony and Camille Abdalla
Jorge and Michelle Abich
Anthony and Juanita Adduci*
Scott and Cathy Alexander*
Sergio and Tiffany Alfaro
Jamie and Elva Vieyra-Albino
Alan and Tina Aliettii
Mr. and Mrs. Frank Allen
Minnie Allen
Gerardo and Guillermina Alvarez
Joan Anderson
 Kathy Andric
Andy’s Transfer & Sorage
Dimitrios and Judith Antsos
Michael Astalis and Paola  

Rodriguez-Suruy*
Bert and Anni Atkinson
Cynthia and Robert Backer
Habib and Andrea Balian*
John and Bonnie Baratti
Chris and Eleni Bicos*
John and Kristy Bilac
Mary Bloebaum
Bob Smith BMW & Mini
Nelson and Evelyn Bonilla
Brian and Jennifer Boquecosa*
Patrick and Jean Bowler
Bravo Salon, Inc.
Breakthru Fitness
Thomas and Linda Breen
Richard and Dianne Briggs
Samuel and Lisa Bruchey
Joseph and Ana Elisa Bruna
David and Jamie Buffington*
Timothy and Brenda Burke
Richard and Maria Campagna*
Paul Caracciolo and Mary Mansell
John and Allison Casci
Peter and Treacy Casciani
Charmean Neithart Interiors, LLC
Cherry On Top
Chirp Karaoke Café
James and Michele Ciampa
William and Louise Clark
Clark Investments
Joseph and Dottie Clougherty*
Romulo and Irene Co
Timothy and Gina Cockriel
Paul and Eva Comi
Paul and Celeste Comi
Ernesto and Melinda Conde
Karen Conley

Jose and Veronica Corral
Angelo and Josephine Costanzo
Bradford and Sheri Creger
Stephen and Wendy Crump*
James Dalgarn and Cathi Chadwell
Fabrizio D’Auria and Susan Paulsen*
Ken and Joan De Souza
Erin and Waleed Delawari*
Michael and Patty Diehl
Henry and Eileen Doupe
Fr. Bruno D’Souza
Stephen and Marilyn Dubb*
Arin and Karen Dunn
Jay and Susan Dupre
Elm Concierge
Carole Fleischman*
Robert and Valerie Ganguin
Mr. and Mrs. Wilson Garcia
Steven and Colleen Gates
Amy Giardello*
Matthew and Dolores Gibbs
Kaleb and Shannon Gleason
Scott and Cynthia Gonzalez
Michael and Rose Gonzalez
Ruben and Patricia Gonzalez
Lawrence and Patti Gray*
Robert and Sue Gray*
James and Yolanda Griffin
Mark and Jennifer Gunn
Dr. Robert Hambleton
Greg and Lois Hankins*
Terry and Edith Havens*
Steven W. Hawkins and Anne E. Garrett*
Chris and Kimberly Henry
Orlando and Maria Hernandez
Dan and Alison Hubbs*
Kevin and Sara Hurley*
Mrs. Vicki Ivancovich
Peter and Alice Jadav
Carlos and Joan Javelera*
Kenneth Johnson and Pamela Villaran
John T. Martin NAI Capital
Tom and Virginia Jones*
Timothy Judge and Lorelei Montague
 Dennis and Nancy Kailey
Mark and Luda Kane*
Woody and Tina Kane
Brian and Tracey Karadizian
John and Kelly Kelleher
Mark and Ann Kennedy
Josef and Molly Kiechler*
Peter and Hilary Kingston*
Ryan and Alison Knoll*
Sumner “Jeff” and Adilia Koch*
Matthew and Sarah Krappman
John and Beth Krappman
Matthew Krasnowski and Karen Klemens
William and Ana Maria Landa
Robert and Sara Law
Andrew Lee and Sara Fuchs-Lee
Tyler and Stephanie Leshney*
Thomas and Sheridan Link*
James and Evangeline Lirette
Patrick and Jill Longo*
Alessandro and Krystyn Madrigal*
Angelo and Kristin Maldonado
John and Deanna Maechling
Jean and Nathalie Maroun
Gerard and Beth Marra
Christopher and Erin Marrs
Mary and Murray Marsh
John and Shawna Martin
Scott and Maureen Martin
Albert and Virginia Martinez*
John and Micki Mass
Mark and Brandy Mayer
Jane McAniff
Kerry and Cindy McCarthy
Diego and Dena Mechoso*
Horacio and Clementina Medal
Jim and Ann Meeks*
John and Judy Menne*

John and Dani Michelena*
Anthony and Kimberly Miera*
Jason and Amy Miller*
Fr. Joe Moniz
Edward and Lisa Morales*
Nail Lounge
Raymond and Virginia Napierala
Nationwide Capital - Arin Dunn
Mark and Renee Norton
Mrs. Maria Lilia Olaes
Orpheum Salon
Jean Overton
Anthony and Mabell Paine*
Jason and Darlene Parada*
Tony and Patty Parisi
Pasadena Tournament of Roses*
Brad and Erica Pegram
Edward and Julie Penney
Steven and Stacey Pereira*
 Robert and Nancy Philibosian*
Pie N’ Burger*
Ronald P. Pini*
Louis and Naomi Poblano
Danny and Theresa Pranata
Timothy and Rhea Presiado
Danny and Theresa Pranata
PTO Board
Kevin and Angela Quinn
Jennifer Ramirez
Alex and Maite Ramirez
Fadi and Sabrina Rassam*
Reinas Insurance Agency, Inc.*
Robin and Jennifer Richard
Jonathan and Dolores Roa
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Romano*
Grier and Susan Ross
Christopher and Jenny Rowe
Michael Rweyemamu and Julie Byrne*
Donald and Dolores Saltarelli
Alessandro and Ana Sanavio
Stephen and Olivia Sawran
David and Barbara Scheper*
James and Maureen Schimmoller
James and Julie Schnieders*
Charles Schriber and Lucita Love
Mike and Susan Seley*
Jose and Mayra Serrano
Giuseppe and Lara Serventi
Sierra Madre Collection
Mavis Silk
Eugene and Julie Smith*
Steve C. Smith and Helen Harlan
Robert and Rachelle Smith
St. Francis High School
David and Maria Stolpe*
Anthony and Debbie Stone
Success Prep
Tosh and Frances Sugiyama*
Jack and Pat Thiel
Tomas and Michelle Torres*
Manuel and Sheryl Valdez*
Craig and Janet Valenzuela
Mark and Sara Vanis
Michael and Cortney Vanis
Juan Carlos Velasquez and Tricia 

Culverhouse
Linas and Elina Venckus
Edgar and Midia Vieyra-Guillen
Michael and Adriana Vinci
Stuart and Justine von Wolffradt*
Washington Iron Works*
Ray Wells and May Gonzalez
Luke and Colleen Welsh*
Justin and Nicole Whalen*
Daniel and Cindy Wu
Thomas and Maggie Young
	
*Includes a major gift of $1,000 or more.

This list was prepared with great care. However, 
despite our most sincere effort to avoid omis-
sions and inaccuracies, we know they can occur. 
If any are noted, please accept our sincere apolo-
gies and advise the Development Office.
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Congratulations to the Class of 2015!


